“Reconstruction of the 110 kV Radzionków-Julian and Bolko-Rozalia transmission line, from the branch 

connection to Pogoda Substation to Julian Substation, under a design-and-build formula.”  

The value of ELEKTROTIM S.A.’s bid selected as the most advantageous amounts to PLN 19,540,000.00 net (in 

words: nineteen million five hundred forty thousand zlotys) and PLN 24,034,200.00 gross (in words: twenty-four 

million thirty-four thousand two hundred zlotys).    

The next stage will be the execution of the agreement, which the Company will announce in a separate report. 

The Company emphasizes that the selection of the bid is not equivalent to the conclusion of the contract.    

The Company discloses the receipt of the notification to the public in view of building ELEKTROTIM S.A.’s order